COMFORT™ 92 MODEL 58MXB
HIGHLY-EFFICIENT 4-WAY MULTIPOISE FIXED-CAPACITY
DELUXE CONDENSING GAS FURNACE
Input Rates: 40,000 thru 138,000 Btuh
Product Data
4-Way Multipoise Design
Allows More Applications . . .
The Comfort™ 92 is a must for your

X
B
Model number nomenclature
58MXB 040
Deluxe 4-Way Multipoise Fixed-Capacity
Direct-Vent (2-pipe) and Non-Direct Vent
(1-pipe) Condensing Gas Furnace
Input Rates
040 — 40,000 Btuh 100 — 100,000 Btuh
060 — 60,000 Btuh 120 — 120,000 Btuh
080 — 80,000 Btuh 140 — 138,000 Btuh
F 100 08
Cooling Airflow
(Nominal 400 CFM per
12,000 Btuh Cooling)
08 — 800 CFM
12 — 1200 CFM
16 — 1600 CFM
20 — 2000 CFM
Series
Media Filter Cabinet included
ama
CERTIFIED ®
REGISTERED QUALITY SYSTEM
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
MEETS DOE RESIDENTIAL
CONSERVATION SERVICES
PROGRAM STANDARDS
Before purchasing this appliance,
read important energy cost and
efficiency information available
from your retailer.
As an ENERGY STAR
®
Partner, Carrier
Corporation has
determined that this
product meets the
ENERGY STAR
®
guidelines for energy
efficiency.
These products are engineered and
manufactured under an ISO 9001 registered
quality system.
5
58M
X
B
Physical data
UNIT SIZE 040-08 040-12 060-08 060-12 060-16 080-12 080-16 080-20 100-16 100-20 120-20 140-20
SHIPPING WEIGHT (Lb)
174 175 180 182 183 198 205 214 229 232 261 261
LIMIT CONTROL
SPST
HEATING BLOWER CONTROL (Off Delay)
Selectable 90, 120, 150, or 180 Sec.
BURNERS (Monoport)
2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 6 6
GAS CONNECTION SIZE
1/2-in. NPT
GAS VALVE (Redundant) Manufacturer
White-Rodgers
Minimum Inlet Pressure (In. wc)
4.5 (Natural Gas)
Maximum Inlet Pressure (In. wc)
13.6 (Natural Gas)
 IGNITION DEVICE
Hot Surface
PSC—Permanent Split Capacitor